THE DATASHEET OF
MAX977EEE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX975/MAX977 single/dual comparators feature
three different operating modes, and are optimized for

Functional Diagram
19-1141; Rev 2; 2/07
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
MAX975
VCC
IN+
LP
OUT
GND
STO
HIGH SPEED
LOW POWER
ENABLE
IN-
STAT
TIMING
CIRCUIT
ENABLE
TRANSITION
MONITOR
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
 CODE
MAX975ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO S8-2
MAX975EUA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX-8 U8-1
MAX977ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO S14-1
MAX977EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP E16-1
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X